Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

Historical Khyber connects:

Cholistan desert is in the:

Lower Indus plain is located in the province of:

I which province, upper Sindh plain is located ?

Highest peak of Salt Range, Sakesar is:

Beautiful lakes of Kallar Kahar, Khabeki and Uchchali are located in:

Potwar plateau cover's about, how much area of Pakistan ?

Length of Siachan glacier is:

The Kirthar hills are located along the boundary of:

Highest peak of Sulaiman mountains is:

River Gomal provide boundary to the Wazristan hills ?

Baroghil Pass located in Hindukush mountains provide linkage between :

Pakistan's northern and north-eastern mountains:

North-eastern and north-western mountains of Pakistan were formed:

Total plain and desert area of Pakistan is:

Answers Choice

Peshawar-Jalalabad
Peshawar and Lahore
Peshawar-Islamabad
. Peshawar and Kohat

South-east of Punjab

North-east of Punjab

Between river Jhelum &amp; Sindh
Between river Ravi &amp; Sutluj

Sindh
Punjab
KPK
Sindh

DOoWP» DOWr UOW>

Punjab

. Baluchistan
KPK

Sindh

5000 feet
4950feet
4992feet
. 5325feet

Potwar Plateau

. Baluchistan plateau
South Wazrsitan

. Southern Punjab

15000 sq miles
16000sq miles
18000sqg miles
10000sq miles

55 Km
60Km
75Km
45Km

. Baluchistan and KPK
Sindh and Baluchistan
Baluchistan and Punjab
. Punjab and Sindh

Takh-i-Sulaiman
. Sad-Istragh
Seka ram
Agram

Southern boundary
Northernboundary

. Easternboundary
Westernboundary

Badakhshan and Pakistan
Herat and Pakistan
Wakhan and Pakistan

. Sinkiang and Pakistan

Are located in four parallel series
. Are located in three parallel series
Are located in five parallel series
. Are located in two parallel series

. In tertiary era
. In quaternaryera

. In pre-cambrianera
. In Cambrianera

W» UOW > UOWr UOWr UOWr 0D0OWr 00U UOm» UOm» U0Wr 0OmP» 00w

. 4,00,000 sqg Km
. 5,50,000sq Km
C. 3,28,000sq Km
D. 3,35,000sq Km






