

Commercial Geography Icom Part 2 English Medium Chapter 31 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Historical Khyber connects:	A. Peshawar-Jalalabad B. Peshawar and Lahore C. Peshawar-Islamabad D. Peshawar and Kohat
2	Cholistan desert is in the:	A. South-east of Punjab B. North-east of Punjab C. Between river Jhelum & D. Between river Ravi & D. Sutluj
3	Lower Indus plain is located in the province of:	A. Sindh B. Punjab C. KPK D. Sindh
4	I which province, upper Sindh plain is located ?	A. Punjab B. Baluchistan C. KPK D. Sindh
5	Highest peak of Salt Range, Sakesar is:	A. 5000 feet B. 4950feet C. 4992feet D. 5325feet
6	Beautiful lakes of Kallar Kahar, Khabeki and Uchchali are located in:	A. Potwar Plateau B. Baluchistan plateau C. South Wazirsitan D. Southern Punjab
7	Potwar plateau cover's about, how much area of Pakistan?	A. 15000 sq miles B. 16000sq miles C. 18000sq miles D. 10000sq miles
8	Length of Siachan glacier is:	A. 55 Km B. 60Km C. 75Km D. 45Km
9	The Kirthar hills are located along the boundary of:	A. Baluchistan and KPK B. Sindh and Baluchistan C. Baluchistan and Punjab D. Punjab and Sindh
10	Highest peak of Sulaiman mountains is:	A. Takh-i-Sulaiman B. Sad-Istragh C. Seka ram D. Agram
11	River Gomal provide boundary to the Waziristan hills?	A. Southern boundary B. Northernboundary C. Easternboundary D. Westernboundary
12	Baroghil Pass located in Hindukush mountains provide linkage between :	A. Badakhshan and Pakistan B. Herat and Pakistan C. Wakhan and Pakistan D. Sinkiang and Pakistan
13	Pakistan's northern and north-eastern mountains:	A. Are located in four parallel series B. Are located in three parallel series C. Are located in five parallel series D. Are located in two parallel series
14	North-eastern and north-western mountains of Pakistan were formed:	A. In tertiary era B. In quaternaryera C. In pre-cambrianera D. In Cambrianera
15	Total plain and desert area of Pakistan is:	A. 4,00,000 sq Km B. 5,50,000sq Km C. 3,28,000sq Km D. 3,35,000sq Km